TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Namco Controls Corporation		08/18/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynapar Corporaiton	
Street Address:	1675 Delany Road	
City:	Gurnee	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	522881	
Registration Number:	968035	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: porter@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Huntington Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAM/L5502; NAM/L1852
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne D. Porter, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=SnapLockAssignment1.tif source=SnapLockAssignment2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0122

900001554

source=SnapLockAssignment3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 18th day of 140657

2003 is made by and between Namco Controls Corporation ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 6095 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 310, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124, and Dynapar Corporation, ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a place of business at 1675 Delany Rd., Gurnee, Illinois 60031.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations (including pending applications) and Common Law Trademarks listed on the Schedule (entitled "United States Trademarks") attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefor, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

NAMEO CONTROLS CORPORATION	DYNAPAR CORPORATION
By: Colleger	By: Cha. Shot
Title: ASSISTANT TREASUREN	Title: ASST SECRETARY/TREASURER
Date: AUGUST 16 2003	Date: AVLUST 18, 2003

STATE OF OHIO)	0.0		
COUNTY OF)	SS:		
AUGUST		03 by of Na	mco Controls	before me this LES A. SCHWED Corporation, an Ohio own to me.	70%, as
			Notary Public	MATTHEW SNYDER, State of O My Commission Expire Recorded in Lai	hio 8 Nov. 17, 2004
STATE OF)	SS:		
The foregoin AUGUST ASST SECRETARY/ of the corporation. T	, 20 Treasurer	003 by	CHARLE (before me this A. S. CHWINTA ion, an Illinois corp me.	M, as
			Notary Public	Stat My Commission	YDER, Notary Public e of Ohio Expires Nov. 17, 2004 in Lake County

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations			
Mark	Registration No.	Registration. Date	
SNAP-LOCK	522,881	March 28, 1950	
SNAP-LOCK	968,035	September 11, 1973	

1

RECORDED: 08/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0126